## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.29528/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 20256/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S SKY AUTOMOBILES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158150/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.158151/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP (C) Diary No.32767/2023 (XI-A)
(IA No.165759/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.165762/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Diwedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Guruprasad Ballekere, Adv.

Ms. M Priya, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Awana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the Learning Standing Counsel for the State and other authorities.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner herein till the next date of hearing.

Tag the matters with SLP (C) No.12315 of 2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 20256/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S SKY AUTOMOBILES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.158150/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.158151/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP (C) Diary No.32767/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.165759/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165762/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the Learning Standing Counsel for the State and other authorities.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner herein till the next date of hearing.

Tag the matters with SLP (C) No.12315 of 2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)