SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48822/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WPC No. 2106/2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RUNGTA MINES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.260024/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.260023/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.260025/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 49523/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.260412/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.260410/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.260413/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 48800/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.260180/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.260182/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.260186/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 45556/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.257704/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.257706/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.257705/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 43785/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.258588/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.258589/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.258587/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 49491/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.260833/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.260827/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.260829/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 51854/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.260921/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.260922/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 47727/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.260850/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.260851/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 45839/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.259933/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.259935/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.259942/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 48749/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.259637/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.259638/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.259640/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 48808/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.262283/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.262281/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.262284/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 48760/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.261968/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.261967/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.261969/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 43154/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.261993/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.261995/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.261994/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 49522/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.262794/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.262793/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.262795/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 49548/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.262776/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.262775/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.262779/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 49526/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.262060/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.262057/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.262062/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

w.ecourtsindia.com

Diary No(s). 49574/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.262931/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.262943/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 45519/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.262684/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.262686/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.262685/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 48548/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.262679/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.262680/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.262682/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 43711/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.263191/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.263193/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.263192/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 45604/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.263583/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.263584/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.263585/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 43727/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.264253/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.264255/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.264251/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 48826/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.264329/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.264332/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.264331/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 48806/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.257118/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.257121/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.257116/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 47650/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.264279/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.264282/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.264280/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.264281/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

w.ecourtsindia.com

Diary No(s). 48987/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.263488/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.263489/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 47854/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.264725/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.264726/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 45292/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.261827/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.261828/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.261830/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 44307/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.264526/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.264527/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.264528/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.264523/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 48831/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.265098/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.265099/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.265100/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 47001/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.265226/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.265228/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.265230/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.265224/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 48411/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.265095/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.265096/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.265097/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 49515/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.265608/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.265610/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.265611/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 48828/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.265514/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.265510/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.265511/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 46768/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.266044/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.266045/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.266046/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.266043/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 44296/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.265993/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.266002/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.265994/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 45965/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.266035/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.266034/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.266036/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) Dy. NO.42990/2023

(IA No.266534/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.266537/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.266535/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 47673/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 259296/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 259297/2023)

SLP(C) Dy. No.46296/2023

(IA No.266191/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.266193/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.266195/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) Dy. No.49541/2023

(IA No.266390/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.266391/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.266439/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 48830/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.265727/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.265726/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.265728/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 02-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. D.Girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.

Mr. Jai Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

Mrs. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Bang, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Ku. Parija Advocate General, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Nidhisha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Balaram Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Guruprasad Ballekere, Adv.

Mr. Keerthipriyan E, Adv.

Ms. Priya M, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Shaantanu Jain, Adv.

Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with SLP(C) No.12315/2023.

Mr. Shantanu Awasthi learned counsel who appeared on caveat in SLP(C) Diary No(s).49491/2023 accepts notice for the respondent(s).

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)