

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46908/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 21015/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S FIELD MOTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19736/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19738/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.19742/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 29-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit Mahanty, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhay Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Madhusudan Jena, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No.1504/2024 and other connected matters.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that

the principal amount of tax has been paid. Hence, no steps shall be taken for recovery on the basis of the impugned judgment.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)