

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 408/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WPC No. 21017/2017 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

M/S ARUNDHATI MOTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29257/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29258/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 409/2024

(IA No.30664/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30666/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 776/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.33139/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33141/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4953/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.33854/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33855/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4979/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.33805/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33806/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 6419/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35822/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35823/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4987/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.33945/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33946/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 772/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.33994/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33995/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34000/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

contd..

Diary No(s). 4972/2024 (XI-A)
(IA No.34540/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.34541/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since, delay has been condoned in similar matters, the applications for condonation of delay in these matters have also been accepted and delay is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) D. No.46908/2023.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) states that principal amounts of tax has been paid by the petitioners. Hence, no steps shall be taken for recovery on the basis of the impugned judgment(s).

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)