

ITEM NO.803
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12315/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WPC No. 34659/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S JINDAL INDIA THERMAL POWER LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.
(FOR DIRECTION)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19539/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.165759/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165762/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT I.A. No.50743/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 01-03-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19539/2023

On oral mentioning made today, list I.A. No.50743/2024 on
11.3.2024.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)