

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12315/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WPC No. 34659/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S JINDAL INDIA THERMAL POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.50743/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 19539/2023, I.A. NO.56449/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 26535/2023, I.A. NO.57039/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 26699/2023, I.A. NO.55710/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 28297/2023, I.A. NO.52067/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 28010/2023, I.A. NO.55724/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 750/2024, I.A. NO. 59871/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 747/2024, I.A. NO. 59874/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 26533/2023 AND I.A. NO.58102/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 28300/2023 ARE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19539/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 50743/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION AND IA NO.165762/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26535/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 56449/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION, IA NO.238522/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 238523/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 26699/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 57039/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION, IA NO.241204/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO.241205/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 28297/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 55710/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION, IA NO.252255/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA NO.252259/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28010/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No. 52067/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION AND IA NO.245487/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 750/2024 (XI-A)

**(IA No. 55724/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION,
IA NO.266193/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA NO.266195/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 747/2024

**(IA NO.266034/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND AND IA NO.59871/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

SLP (C) No.26533/2023

**(IA NO.237042/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA NO.59874/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

SLP (C) No.28300/2023

**(IA NO.251827/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT AND IA NO.58102/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR
DIRECTION)**

Date : 11-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Ms. Nidhisha Garg, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mehrotra, Adv.**

**Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jogya Scaria, AOR**

**Mr. Rudra Prasad Kar, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Asit Dash, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Atul Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Agarwal, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.
Ms. Prakash Narang, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

Dr. Nitya Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Rajasmit Mondal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.50743/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 19539/2023, I.A. NO.56449/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 26535/2023, I.A. NO.57039/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 26699/2023, I.A. NO.55710/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 28297/2023, I.A. NO.52067/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 28010/2023, I.A. NO.55724/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 750/2024, I.A. NO. 59871/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 747/2024, I.A. NO. 59874/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 26533/2023 AND I.A. NO.58102/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 28300/2023

Issue notice, returnable on 26th April, 2024.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The counter affidavits to be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)