

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7449/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WPC No. 5030/2013 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S PRAXAIR INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.56394/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.56401/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.56420/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Kalyan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(Civil)No.12315 of 2023 and other connected matters.

In the meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner on the basis of the impugned order.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**