1

ITEM NO.19+69+70

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 53674/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WPC No. 25997/2020 passed by the High Court Of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TRUPTI AUTOMOTIVES

Respondent(s)

(IA No.87597/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87600/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87604/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 52127/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.87802/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87805/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87808/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 53068/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.88509/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88514/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88512/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44922/2023 IA No.91832/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91834/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91835/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.91837/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 52719/2023
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88447/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.88449/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88450/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 53330/2023 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88457/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY

IN FILING and IA No.88459/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88460/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 19-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard alongwith SLP(C) No. 12315/2023.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)