

REVISED

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 5656/2024

M/S JINDAL INDIA THERMAL POWER LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 5678/2024

(IA No. 50743/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5720/2024

(IA No. 56449/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5718/2024

(IA No. 59874/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 5743/2024

(IA No. 57039/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5764/2024

(IA No. 52067/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5788/2024

(IA No. 55710/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5791/2024

(IA No. 58102/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5829/2024

(IA No. 59871/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 5832/2024

(IA No. 55724/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5849/2024

(IA No. 60194/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 5856/2024

(IA No. 60132/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 5857/2024

(IA No. 60191/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 05-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH**

For Appellant(s)

**Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Sannidhanam, Adv.**

**Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.**

**Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Soni, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR**

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

**Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.**

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

**Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Narender Dash, Adv.**

**Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Mr. Satyajit Mahanty, Adv.
Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.
Ms. Prakash Narang, Adv.
Ms. Soubhagya Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.**

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

We direct the respondent-dealers in Civil Appeal Nos.5678, 5743, 5764, 5788, 5791, 5829 and 5832 of 2024 to file affidavits indicating compliance with the direction issued by this Court on 26th April, 2024. They shall produce the evidence showing the payment of balance principal amount. The affidavits shall be filed within a period of three weeks.

List on 9th September, 2024.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5656/2024

M/S JINDAL INDIA THERMAL POWER LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 5678/2024

(IA No. 50743/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5720/2024

(IA No. 56449/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5718/2024

(IA No. 59874/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 5743/2024

(IA No. 57039/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5764/2024

(IA No. 52067/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5788/2024

(IA No. 55710/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5791/2024

(IA No. 58102/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5829/2024

(IA No. 59871/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 5832/2024

(IA No. 55724/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5849/2024

(IA No. 60194/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 5856/2024

(IA No. 60132/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

C.A. No. 5857/2024

(IA No. 60191/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 05-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH**

For Appellant(s)

**Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Sannidhanam, Adv.**

**Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sankalp Narain, Adv.**

**Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Soni, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR**

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

**Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Jena, Adv.**

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

**Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Narender Dash, Adv.**

**Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Mr. Satyajit Mahanty, Adv.
Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.
Ms. Prakash Narang, Adv.
Ms. Soubhagya Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.**

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the respondent-dealers in Civil Appeal Nos.5764, 5788, 5791, 5829 and 5832 of 2024 to file affidavits indicating compliance with the direction issued by this Court on 26th April, 2024. They shall produce the evidence showing the payment of balance principal amount. The affidavits shall be filed within a period of three weeks.

List on 9th September, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER