## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5656/2024

M/S JINDAL INDIA THERMAL POWER LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 136855/2025 IN CA NO. 5675/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 5675/2024 (XI-A)

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 136855/2025

IA No. 136855/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date: 23-06-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN (PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s): Mr. Meka Venkata Ramakrishna, Adv.

Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.

Mr. Srijan Sinha , AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Rajat Rathee, Adv.

Dr. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List immediately after the partial Court working days are

over.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)